

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Contempt Case No:1950 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	17.04.2025	<u>NJS,J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Perused the reply-affidavit of the respondent No.1. It has not stated anything as to whether further action is taken pursuant to the letter dated 14.10.2023 stated to have been addressed to the Revenue Divisional Officer, Atmakur, muchless action, if any, by the concerned Gram Panchayat. Let an additional affidavit be filed by the date of next adjournment setting out all the relevant details. List the matter on 02.05.2025. <u>NJS,J</u> Ksj	