

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: CC No.1950 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	22.01.2026	<u>NJS, J</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner, also the learned counsel representing the respondents. Though it appears that some notices have been issued for removal of encroachments, no further action has been taken. To enable the learned counsel representing the 2nd respondent to secure latest instructions in the matter, list on 12.02.2026. <u>NJS, J</u> Ssv	