

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: C.C.No.1950 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
12.	19.02.2026	<u>NJS, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Perused the reply-affidavit filed by the 2nd respondent, wherein a reference to the Notices stated to have been issued to some encroachers was made. Though in the said affidavit, it is stated that the said respondent will initiate further necessary action, for the reasons best known to him, no steps were taken though ample time was available and thereafter he was transferred. Be that as it may. Inspite of stating specifically that appropriate action would be initiated, this Court has a reason to believe that to avoid further implementation, he delayed the matter and thereby has not obeyed the orders of this Court in true letter and spirit. Therefore, <i>prima facie</i>, this Court is of the opinion that the respondent No.2 is guilty of non-implementation of the orders of this Court. Hence, this Court is inclined to Admit the Contempt Case against respondent No.2. Registry to issue Form-I notice to respondent No.2 only. <u>NJS, J</u> BLV	